HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1777

Amendment No. 2 (for drafter's use only) CHAMBER ACTION Senate House 1 2 3 4 5 ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW 6 7 8 9 10 Representative(s) Attkisson offered the following: 11 12 13 Amendment to Amendment (252275) 14 On page 12, delete line 24 through page 13, line 10, 15 16 and insert: 17 18 (a) Of the \$25 fee received from a licensee for 19 reinstatement following a suspension, if issued by the 20 department, shall deposit \$15 shall be deposited in the General Revenue Fund and the remaining \$10 shall be deposited 21 22 in the Highway Safety Operating Trust Fund. If an exclusive agent county tax collector reinstates the license, the tax 23 24 collector shall forward \$4 for deposit into General Revenue, 25 \$10 for deposit into the Highway Safety Operating Trust Fund 26 and shall retain \$11 as a service fee. 27 (b) Of the \$50 fee received from a licensee for 28 reinstatement following a revocation or disqualification, if 29 issued by the department, shall deposit \$35 shall be deposited 30 in the General Revenue Fund and the remaining \$15 shall be 31 deposited in the Highway Safety Opeating Trust Fund. If an 1 File original & 9 copies hap0011 03/15/02 01:23 pm 01777-0079-631529 Amendment No. $\underline{2}$ (for drafter's use only)

ļ	the tax collector shall forward \$24 for deposit into the
	General Revenue Fund, \$15 into the Highway Safety Operating
	Trust Fund and shall retain \$11 as a service fee.
I	
ļ	
1	I

File original & 9 copies 03/15/02 hap0011 01:23 pm 01777-0079-631529